



\$~29 to 34

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 256/2023**

M/S HINDUSTAN SPIRITS LIMITED ..... APPELLANT

Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh, Advocate

versus

SHRI VIKAS AGGARWAL & ORS. .... RESPONDENTS

Through: Mr. Kamal Gupta and Mr. Vivek  
Kumar Yadav, Advocates

+ **RFA(COMM) 257/2023**

COOPERATIVE COMPANY LIMITED ..... APPELLANT

Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh, Advocate

versus

SH. VIKAS AGGARWAL & ORS. .... RESPONDENTS

Through: Mr. Kamal Gupta and Mr. Vivek  
Kumar Yadav, Advocates

+ **RFA(COMM) 258/2023**

M/S HINDUSTAN SPIRITS LIMITED ..... APPELLANT

Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh, Advocate

versus

HEMLATA AGGARWAL & ORS. .... RESPONDENTS

Through: Mr. Kamal Gupta and Mr. Vivek  
Kumar Yadav, Advocates

+ **RFA(COMM) 262/2023**

COOPERATIVE COMPANY LIMITED ..... APPELLANT

Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh, Advocate

versus

SHRI ANKIT AGGARWAL & ORS. .... RESPONDENTS

Through: Mr. Kamal Gupta and Mr. Vivek  
Kumar Yadav, Advocates



+ **RFA(COMM) 259/2023**  
COOPERATIVE COMPANY LIMITED ..... APPELLANT  
Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh, Advocate

versus

SMT. HEMLATA AGGARWAL & ORS. .... RESPONDENTS  
Through: Mr. Kamal Gupta and Mr. Vivek  
Kumar Yadav, Advocates

+ **RFA(COMM) 261/2023**  
M/S CO-OPERATIVE COMPANY LIMITED ..... APPELLANT  
Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh, Advocate

versus

LOKESH AGGARWAL & ORS. .... RESPONDENTS  
Through: Mr. Kamal Gupta and Mr. Vivek  
Kumar Yadav, Advocates

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU**

**ORDER**

% **02.05.2024**

1. A request of an adjournment is made on behalf of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties.
2. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties state that the parties have almost settled their disputes.
3. At their request, list on 28.05.2024.

**VIBHU BAKHRU, J**

**TARA VITASTA GANJU, J**

**MAY 02, 2024**/g.joshi

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)