



\$~46 to 51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA(COMM) 256/2023
M/S HINDUSTAN SPIRITS LIMITEDAPPELLANT
Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh and Mr.
Rajesh Gupta, Advs.

versus

SHRI VIKAS AGGARWAL & ORS.RESPONDENTS
Through: None.

47

+ RFA(COMM) 257/2023
COOPERATIVE COMPANY LIMITEDAPPELLANT
Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh and Mr.
Rajesh Gupta, Advs.

versus

SH. VIKAS AGGARWAL & ORS.RESPONDENTS
Through: None.

48

+ RFA(COMM) 258/2023
M/S HINDUSTAN SPIRITS LIMITEDAPPELLANT
Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh and Mr.
Rajesh Gupta, Advs.

versus

HEMLATA AGGARWAL & ORS.RESPONDENTS
Through: None.

49

+ RFA(COMM) 262/2023
COOPERATIVE COMPANY LIMITEDAPPELLANT
Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh and Mr.
Rajesh Gupta, Advs.

versus

SHRI ANKIT AGGARWAL & ORS.RESPONDENTS



Through: None.

50

+ RFA(COMM) 259/2023
COOPERATIVE COMPANY LIMITEDAPPELLANT
Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh and Mr.
Rajesh Gupta, Advs.

versus

SMT. HEMLATA AGGARWAL & ORS.RESPONDENTS
Through: None.

51

+ RFA(COMM) 261/2023
M/S CO-OPERATIVE COMPANY
LIMITEDAPPELLANT
Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh and Mr.
Rajesh Gupta, Advs.

versus

LOKESH AGGARWAL & ORS.RESPONDENTS
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR

%

ORDER
28.01.2025

Learned counsel for the appellant apprises the Court that parties have failed to reach a settlement and, consequently, these appeals would have to be heard.

Let these appeals be re-notified for 23.04.2025.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

JANUARY 28, 2025/nd