



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(COMM) 259/2023**
COOPERATIVE COMPANY LIMITED

.....APPELLANT

Through: None.

versus

SMT. HEMLATA AGGARWAL & ORS.

.....RESPONDENT

Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER

13.08.2025

%

1. The matter is placed before the undersigned **for Referral to the Special Mediation Drive – Mediation ‘For the Nation’.**
2. None has appeared on behalf of the parties. It appears that there is no possibility of settlement between the parties.
3. List the matter before the Hon’ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 13, 2025/nk