



\$~39 to 44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 256/2023

M/S HINDUSTAN SPIRITS LIMITED

.....APPELLANT

versus

SHRI VIKAS AGGARWAL & ORS.

.....RESPONDENTS

40.

+ RFA(COMM) 257/2023

COOPERATIVE COMPANY LIMITED

.....APPELLANT

versus

SH. VIKAS AGGARWAL & ORS.

.....RESPONDENTS

41.

+ RFA(COMM) 258/2023

M/S HINDUSTAN SPIRITS LIMITED

.....APPELLANT

versus

HEMLATA AGGARWAL & ORS.

.....RESPONDENTS

42.

+ RFA(COMM) 259/2023

COOPERATIVE COMPANY LIMITED

.....APPELLANT

versus

SMT. HEMLATA AGGARWAL & ORS.

.....RESPONDENTS

43.

+ RFA(COMM) 261/2023

M/S CO-OPERATIVE COMPANY LIMITED

.....APPELLANT



versus

LOKESH AGGARWAL & ORS.

.....RESPONDENTS

44.

+

RFA(COMM) 262/2023

COOPERATIVE COMPANY LIMITED

.....APPELLANT

versus

SHRI ANKIT AGGARWAL & ORS.

.....RESPONDENTS

Present : Mr. Harpreet Singh and Mr. Rajesh
Gutpa, Advocates for appellant.
Mr. Neeraj Gupta, and Mr. Kamal
Kumar Gupta, Advs. for respondents

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

Renotify on 05.08.2026

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

APRIL 28, 2026

hp